

AZ-120^{Q&As}

Planning and Administering Microsoft Azure for SAP Workloads

Pass Microsoft AZ-120 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/az-120.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

HOTSPOT

You have an SAP development landscape on Azure.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

	Yes	No
You can use SAP Landscape Management (LaMa) to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
You can use SAP Solution Manager to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
You can use SAP HANA Cockpit to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

	Yes	No
You can use SAP Landscape Management (LaMa) to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
You can use SAP Solution Manager to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
You can use SAP HANA Cockpit to automate stopping, starting, and deallocating SAP virtual machines.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>

QUESTION 2

You plan to deploy a high availability SAP environment that will use a failover clustering solution.

You have an Azure Resource Manager template that you will use for the deployment. You have the following relevant portion of the template.

```
    "apiVersion": "2017-08-01",
    "type": "Microsoft.Network/loadBalancers",
    "name": "load_balancer1",
    "location": "region",
    "sku":
      { "name": "Standard" },
    "properties": {
      "frontendIPConfigurations": [
        {
          "name": "frontend1",
          "zones": [ "1" ],
          "properties": {
            "subnet": {
              "Id": "[variables('subnetRef')]"
            },
            "privateIPAddress": "10.0.0.6",
            "privateIPAllocationMethod": "Static"
          }
        },
      ],
    }
  },
}
```

What is created by the template?

- A. a zone-redundant public IP address for the internal load balancer
- B. a zone-redundant frontend IP address for the internal Azure Basic Load Balancer
- C. a zone-redundant frontend IP address for the internal Azure Standard Load Balancer
- D. a zonal frontend IP address for the internal Azure Standard Load Balancer

Correct Answer: D

A Load Balancer can either be zone redundant, zonal, or non-zonal.

Goto azure portal and create a load balancer it would give you 5 options possibly for Availability Zone : No Zone , Zone Redundant , 1 , 2, 3.

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/load-balancer/load-balancer-standard-availability-zones>

QUESTION 3

You plan to migrate an on-premises SAP development system to Azure.

Before the migration, you need to check the usage of the source system hardware, such as CPU, memory, network, etc.

Which transaction should you run from SAP GUI?

- A. SM51
- B. DB01
- C. DB12
- D. ST06

Correct Answer: D

ST06 is a transaction code used for Operating System Monitor in SAP.

SAP transaction ST06 (Operating System Monitor) is classified in the Basis Component module under application component Operating System Monitors and runs Monitoring Operating System program RSHOST05 upon execution.

Incorrect Answers:

A: Transaction code SM51 is to display list of active application servers that have registered in the SAP message server.

B: DB01 is a transaction code used for Analyze Exclusive Lockwaits in SAP.

C: Transaction code DB12 is to collect and presents information that is necessary to monitor database backups.

Reference: <https://saptransactions.com/codes/ST06/>

QUESTION 4

You have an SAP production landscape that uses SAP HANA databases on Azure. The HANA database server is a Standard.M32ms Azure virtual machine that has 864 GB of RAM.

The HANA database is 400 GB. You expect the database to grow by 40 percent during the next 12 months.

You resize the HANA database server virtual machine to Standard_m64ms and ,024 GB of RAM.

You need to recommend additional changes to minimize performance degradation caused by database growth

What should you recommend for the HANA database server?

- A. Increase the number of vCPUs.
- B. Configure additional disks
- C. Add a secondary network interface.
- D. Add a scale out node.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 5

You deploy an SAP environment on Azure.

Your company has a Service Level Agreement (SLA) of 99.99% for SAP.

You implement Azure Availability Zones that have the following components:

1.

Redundant SAP application servers

2.

ASCS/ERS instances that use a failover cluster

3.

Database high availability that has a primary instance and a secondary instance You need to validate the high availability configuration of the ASCS/ERS cluster. What should you use?

- A. SAP Web Dispatcher
- B. Azure Traffic Manager
- C. SAPControl
- D. SAP Solution Manager

Correct Answer: B

https://documentation.suse.com/sbp/all/pdf/SAP_NW740_SLE12_SetupGuide_color_en.pdf

[AZ-120 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 Exam Questions](#)

[AZ-120 Braindumps](#)